DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
■ Differential PECL data and clock inputs
■ 48mA sink, 15mA source TTL outputs
■ Single +5V power supply
■ Multiple power and ground pins to minimize noise
■ Specified within-device skew
■ VBB output for single-ended use
■ Fully compatible with Motorola MC10H/100H607

5. Frequency at which output levels will meet a 0.8V to 2.0V minimum swing.
6. The fMAX value is specified as the minimum guaranteed maximum frequency.  Actual operational maximum frequency may be greater.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10H607JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10H607JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100H607JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100H607JCTR J28-1 Commercial
4
SY10H607
SY100H607Micrel
28 LEAD PLCC (J28-1)